• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		2003	Ī	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			•	
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ater. 10234	1813	ttached origina	al documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	Idress of receivin	ig party(ies):
Parlux Fragrances, Inc. 3725 SW 30th Avenue Ft. Lauderdale, FLA 33312	1.14.03			
		Internal Addre	ess:	
☐ Individual(s)	] Association	Street Addres	ss: 2182 Route	35
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Holmd</u>	el	State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07733</u>
Other		☐ Individual(	s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment □	] Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐				orporation - NJ
Other Execution Date: February 27, 2002		designation is (Designations mu	t domiciled in the Unust be a separate do (s) & address(es)	
4 Application number(a) or registration	numbara(a).		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s).	·		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. Т	rademark Regis	tration No.(s)
Exhibit I attached.	1917947			
	Additional numbers	Yes □	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			of applications a	
Name: <u>Jay H. Begler</u>				
Internal Address: <u>Buchanan Ingersoll, PC</u>		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$590.00
		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 140 Broadway		8. Deposit accou	unt number:	THANC
	\	50-1448		S
-	e: NY ZIP: 10005			
1/21/2003 LMUELLER 00000017 501448 19129 1 FC:8521 40.00 CH 2 FC:8522 550.00 CH	47 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		ECORDS II: 22
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and co	orrect and any at	tached copy is a true copy
Jay H. Begler		24		1/14/03
Name of Person Signing		Signature		D-1-

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0908

Trademark	Registration Number	Country
ADEM	1912947	U.S.A
ALEXANDRA DE MARKOFF	0374863	U.S.A.
ALEXANDRA DE MARKOFF	0634466	U.S.A.
ALEXANDRA	1900284	U.S.A.
ALEXANDRA DE MARKOFF	1252654	U.S.A.
COUNTESS ISSERLYN	0506420	U.S.A.
COUNTESS ISSERLYN	1252653	U.S.A.
DISGUISE FOR EYES	1883247	U.S.A.
DISGUISE FOR LINES	2037802	U.S.A.
ENIGMA	1765457	U.S.A.
EXTRA HELP	1920637	U.S.A.
LASH AMPLIFIER	1783185	U.S.A.
LIPS LIKE HERS	1941805	U.S.A.
MOISTURE RESERVE	1778254	U.S.A.
NEW AGE	1909106	U.S.A.
NO REGRETS	1936044	U.S.A.
NO REGRETS	1989119	U.S.A.
NO REGRETS	1945369	U.S.A.
PRISMATIC	0500648	U.S.A.
SKIN TIGHT	2030964	U.S.A.
SLEEP TIGHT	1876278	U.S.A.
VITAL-10	1912131	U.S.A.
364 1/4	1983069	U.S.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0909

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Parlux Fragrances, Inc. a Delaware corporation having an address of business at 3725 SW 30th Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312 has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit I, now registered in the Patent and Trademark Offices or other Intellectual Property registration offices located in the countries listed.

WHEREAS, J.F.C. Marks, L.L.C., having offices at 2182 Route 35, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Parlux Fragrances, Inc. hereby assigns to J.F.C. Marks, L.L.C., all right, title and interest in the above listed Trademarks and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement if any and is the above registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parlux Fragrances, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed in Fort Lauderdale, Florida by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002.

Attest:

/

By:

Ilia Lekach

Parlux Fragrances, Inc.

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF I CERTIFY that on February 27, 2002,

SS:

Frank A. Buttacavoli, personally came before me and stated under oath to my satisfaction that (a) this person was the subscribing witness to the signing of the above assignment; (b) this assignment was signed by Ilia Lekach, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Parlux Fragrances, Inc. the entity named in this assignment and was fully authorized to and did execute this assignment on its behalf; and (c) the subscribing witness signed this proof under oath to attest to the truth of these facts.

Signed and sworn to before me on

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

February 27, 2002

Frank A. Buttacavoli

(Notary Public)

Commission # DD0111134 Expires 4/22/2006 Bonded through Florida Notary Assn., Inc.

CAROLE RAMSA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0910